(41) Mississippi Drug Intervention Courts and (5) Mental Health Treatment Courts

10/02/2023

Number of

Counties within the Judicial

Drug Court Office/Courthouse

Mailing

Zip

Judicial Jurisdiction | Judge s e P - At | City | @ Coordinator | Phone Email
(23) Adult Felony
Pontotoc, Lee, Itawamba,
1st Judicial Circuit John White 7 Monroe, Prentiss, Alcorn & P.O. Box 386 |Booneville 38829 |Jennifer Cummings 662-728-4060 cummings@co.lee.ms.us
Tishomingo
Pontotoc, Lee, Itawamba,
1st Judicial Circuit Judge Kelly Mims 7 Monroe, Prentiss, Alcorn & P.O. Box 386 |Booneville 38829 |Jennifer Cummings 662-728-4060 cummings@co.lee.ms.us
Tishomingo
2nd Judicial Circuit Randi Mueller 3 Hancock, Harrison & Stone 1801 23rd Avenue P.0.Box CC  |Gulfport 39501 |Antoine Taylor 228-865-4101 |ataylor@co.harrison.ms.us
Lafayette, Calhoun,
3rd Judicial Circuit Kelly Luther 7 Chickasaw, Union, Tippah, 114 E. Bankhead Street New Albany (38652 |Lyndsey Woods 662-816-7971  |lwoods@lafayettecoms.com
Benton & Marshall
Lafayette, Calhoun,
3rd Judicial Circuit Grady "Gray" Tollison 7 Chickasaw, Union, Tippah, 1 Courthouse Square, Ste 201 Oxford 38655 |Lyndsey Woods 662-816-7971 Iwoods@lafayettecoms.com
Benton & Marshall
4th Judicial Circuit Margaret Carey McCray 3 Washington 121 S. Harvey Street P.0. Box 1775 |Greenville 38702 | Tamela Hardy 662-332-7793  |drugcourtms@yahoo.com
4th Judicial Circuit Carol White-Richard 3 Leflore 310 W. Market Street Greenwood 38935 | Tamela Hardy 662-332-7793  |drugcourtms@yahoo.com
4th Judicial Circuit Ashley Hines 3 Sunflower 200 Main Street Indianola 38751 |Tamela Hardy 662-332-7793  |drugcourtms@yahoo.com
Attala, Winston, Choctaw,
5th Judicial Circuit Joseph Loper 7 Webster, Montgomery, Carroll |22 E. Quinn Street P.O. Box 250 |Ackerman 39735 |Michael Ming 662-285-8794  [fifthcdc@choctawcountyms.com
& Grenada
6th Judicial Circuit Debra Blackwell 4 Qﬁﬁ:;sso E”‘"k""' Amite & 115 S. Wall Street Natchez 39120 |Joe Belling 601-807-8752  |jbelling@adamscountyms.qov
6th Judicial Circuit Carmen Drake 4 Qﬁﬁ(’:&;m"k""' Amite & 115 S. Wall Street Natchez 39120 |Joe Belling 601-807-8752 belling@adamscountyms.gov
7th Judicial Circuit Winston Kidd 1 Hinds 407 E. Pascagoula Street P.O. Box 327 |Jackson 39205 | Jeffrey Vernon 601-714-6205 vernon@co.hinds.ms.us
8th Judicial Circuit Mark Duncan 4 heea‘,‘é'n"‘es'““ba' Scott & 155 Main Street P.0.Box279 |Walnut Grove [39189 |Wyatt Waddell 601-253-2833  |wwaddell@leakecountyms.org
8th Judicial Circuit Caleb May 4 heea‘,‘é'n"‘es'““ba' Scott & 155 Main Street P.0.Box279 |Walnut Grove [39189 |Wyatt Waddell 601-253-2833  |wwaddell@leakecountyms.org
9th Judicial Circuit Jim Chaney 3 Warren, Issaquena & Sharkey (1220 Clay Street P.O. Box 351 |Vicksburg 39183 | Sharonda Taylor 601-619-4323  [sharonda@co.warren.ms.us
9th Judicial Circuit Toni Terrett 3 Warren, Issaquena & Sharkey (1220 Clay Street P.O. Box 351 |Vicksburg 39183 |Sharonda Taylor 601-619-4323  [sharonda@co.warren.ms.us
10th Judicial Circuit Robert Bailey 4 b\?;’j:;da'e' Kemper, Clarke & |54 contitution Ave., Rm 106 |P.O. Box 1262 | Meridian 39301 |Kim Obusek 601-482-8238 | kobusek@lauderdalecounty.org
11th Judicial Circuit Charlie Webster 4 _?Smg' Coahoma, Quitman & 115 N. 1st Street Clarksdale 38614 |Angie Kent 662-846-2944  |interventioncourt11@gmail.com
12th Judicial Circuit Bob Helfrich 2 Forrest & Perry 630 N. Main Street 316 Forrest St | Hattiesburg 39403 | Lucy Davenport 601-545-1321  (lucyd@co.forrest. ms.us
13th Judicial Circuit Stanley Sorey 4 ?;2‘;2} Simpson, Covington, & 212 Sylvarena Avenue P.O. Box 68 Raleigh 39153 |Mike Brown 601-764-8622 | mbrown13circuit@gmail.com
14th Judicial Circuit Michael Taylor 3 Pike, Walthall & Lincoln 3162 Old Industrial Road McComb 39648 |John Douglas 601-757-0025 mdouglas92@gmail.com
14th Judicial Circuit David Strong 3 Pike, Walthall & Lincoln 3162 Old Industrial Road McComb 39648 |John Douglas 601-757-0025 mdouglas92@gmail.com
15th Judicial Circuit Prentiss Harrell 5 Pear| River, Lamar, Marion, 109 Businessplex Circle Columbia 39429 | Tom Lewis 769-456-1896  |tom.lewis@circuit15.0rg
Lawrence & Jefferson Davis
16th Judicial Circuit James Kitchens 4 ﬁ;ydtgzﬂbhem' Lowndes & 505 2nd Avenue North P.O. Box 1411 |West Point 39759 |Susan Lippincott 662-295-8241  |slippincott@claycounty.ms.gov
16th Judicial Circuit Lee Howard 4 ﬁ;ydtgzﬂbhem' Lowndes & 108 W. Main Street P.O. Box 1411 |West Point 39759 |Susan Lippincott 662-295-8241  |slippincott@claycounty.ms.gov
17th Judicial Circuit Jimmy McClure 4 ﬁg};h?c";': Yalobusha & 144 \sG william J Ferrell Dr Sardis 38666 | David McKee 662-503-5226 | dmckee@panolacoms.com
18th Judicial Circuit Dal Williamson 1 Jones 695 County Home Road Ellisville 39437 |Consuelo Walley 601-651-2640  |cwalley@318circuitms.com
19th Judicial Circuit Kathy King Jackson 3 Jackson, George & Greene 356-A Cox Street Lucedale 39452 |Kathy Parker 228-762-3924  |katherine parker@co.jackson.ms.us
19th Judicial Circuit Keith Miller 3 Jackson, George & Greene 3104 Magnolia Street P.0.Box 998 |Pascagoula |39568 |Kathy Parker 228-762-3924  (katherine_parker@co.jackson.ms.us
19th Judicial Circuit Calvin Taylor 3 Jackson, George & Greene 3104 Magnolia Street P.0.Box 998 |Pascagoula |39568 |Kathy Parker 228-762-3924  (katherine_parker@co.jackson.ms.us
20th Judicial Circuit Dewey Arthur 2 Madison & Rankin 128 W. North Street P.O. Box 1626 |Canton 39046 |Adrian Anderson 601-573-9325  |adrian.andersor )n-co.com
21st Judicial Circuit Jannie Lewis-Blackmon 3 YYazoo, Holmes & Humphreys |101 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr P.O. Box 338 |Lexington 39095 | Cedric Seals 662-834-0988 | 21stinterventioncourt@gmail.com
22nd Judicial Circuit Tomika T. Harris-Irving 3 Copiah, Claiborne & Jefferson (1010 Carroll Drive Hazlehurst 39083 |Chuck Wilson 601-894-6193 cwilson@copiahcountyms.gov
23rd Judicial Circuit Celeste Wilson 1 DeSoto 3246 Highway 51, Suite 1 Hernando 38632 |Zabe Davis 662-469-8455  |zdavis@desotocountyms.gov
(T4) Youth
3rd Chancery Youth Rusty Harlow 5 Tate, Panola, Yalobusha, 850 Lakeview Drive Grenada 38901 |Eric Fowler 662-230-1576 | ericfowler990@yahoo.com
Grenada & Montgomery
6th Chancery Youth Joseph Kilgore 6 C?rm”' Attala, Choctaw, 401 Beacon Street P.O. Box 1006 |Philadelphia [39350 [Kenny Spencer 601-656-1881 | kspencer@neshobacounty.net
Winston, Neshoba & Kemper
9th Chancery Youth Debra Giles 2 Sunflower & Humphreys 200 Main Street P.O. Box 850 |Indianola 38751 |Sharon Patrick 662-887-7070 | Spatrick@sunflowerms.net
Adams County Youth Walt Brown 1 Adams 320 State Street Natchez 39121 |Mary Kay Doherty 601-304-7848 [ mkdoherty@adamscountyms.gov
DeSoto County Youth Craig Treadway 1 DeSoto 311 W. South Street, Ste B Hernando 38632 |Erica Banks 662-469-8648  |ebanks@desotocountyms.gov
Forrest County Youth Carol Jones Russell 1 Forrest 110 Alcorn Street Hattiesburg 39401 |Jaquie Williams 601-545-6185 gwilliams@co.forrest.ms.us
Harrison County Youth Mike Dickinson 1 Harrison 188 Lameuse Street Biloxi 39530 |Carolyn Warren 228-435-4115  |cwarren@co.harrison.ms.us
Hinds County Youth Carlyn Hicks 1 Hinds 940 E. McDowell Road Jackson 39204 |VACANT as of 09/15/23
Madison County Youth Staci O'Neal 1 Madison 128 W. North Street Canton 39046 |Amy Nisbett 601-855-5698  amy.nisbett@madison-co.com
Pike County Youth David Brewer 1 Pike 101 N. Cherry Street Magnolia 39652 |Stacy Godwin 601-783-3358  [stacyg@co.pike.ms.us
Rankin County Youth VACANT as of 5/22/23 1 Rankin 100 Court Cove Pelahatchie [39145 |Stacey Overstreet 601-824-2545  [soverstreet@rankincounty.org
Walthall County Youth Ryan Bruhl 1 Walthall, Amite & Franklin 901 Union Road 164 Kirklin Rd | Tylertown 39667 |Celia Seale 601-384-0300 |cseale@franklincountyms.org
Washington County Youth |Vernita Johnson 1 Washington 150 N. Harvey Street, Ste 210 P.O.Box 816 |Greenville 38702 |VACANT as of 5/26/23
YYazoo County Youth Mary "Betsy" Cotton 1 Yazoo 333 N. Main Street, Ste C P.O. Box 1437 |Yazoo City 39194 |Zelda Baker 662-746-5214  |zelda.baker@yazoocountyms.gov.
(4) Family
Adams County Family Walt Brown 1 Adams 320 State Street Natchez 39121 |Mary Kay Doherty 601-304-7848 | mkdoherty@adamscountyms.gov
Harrison County Family Mike Dickinson 1 Harrison 761 Esters Boulevard Biloxi 39530 |Tiffany Gelé 228-435-3201  |tgele@co.harrison.ms.us
Madison County Family Staci O'Neal 1 Madison 317 North Union Street Canton 39046 |Jamie Ballard 601-291-0569 amie.ballard@madison-co.com
Rankin County Family VACANT as of 5/22/23 1 Rankin 100 Court Cove Pelahatchie 39208 |Stacey Overstreet 601-824-2545 soverstreet@rankincounty.org
(5) Mental Health Treatment
Pontotoc, Lee, Itawamba,
1st Judicial Circuit John White 7 Monroe, Prentiss, Alcorn & P.0. Box 386 |Booneville 38829 |Jennifer Cummings 662-728-4060 |jcummings@co.lee.ms.us
Tishomingo
4th Judicial Circuit Margaret Carey McCray 1 Washington 121 S. Harvey Street P.O. Box 1775 |Greenville 38702 |Tamela Hardy 662-332-7793 drugcourtms@yahoo.com
6th Judicial Circuit Debra Blackwell 4 C\ﬁ:('::‘ss";m"k""' Amite & 115 S. Wall Street Natchez 39120 |Frank Verino 601-807-8752 | rvarino@adamscountyms.gov
7th Judicial Circuit E Faye Peterson 1 Hinds 407 E. Pascagoula Street P.O. Box 327 |Jackson 39205 |Kimera Boykins 769-218-6025 kimera.boykins@co.hinds.ms.us
14th Judicial Circuit Michael Taylor 1 Pike only 3162 Old Industrial Road McComb 39648 |John Douglas 601-757-0025 mdouglas92@gmail.com
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